

General buying terms

These terms define the process of donating and general business terms for donating for a service offered in this Internet store. www.boranka.hr can be used free of charge for your personal use according to the following conditions and terms. The seller is The Scout Association of Croatia, the buyer is a visitor of this site who fulfills an electronic order and effectuates a payment via debit/credit card.

Donation process

The buyer orders a product via electronic order form. The buyer shall be considered any person who clicks on "Donate 10 kn" fulfills the third party payment form and completes the payment.

Donations are provided on-line by one of these debit/credit cards: MasterCard®, Maestro®, Visa. Donations can also be given via direct payment in the name of The Scout Association of Croatia, at this bank account: HR5624070001100022695.

Return policy

Considering the nature of the payment, it being a donation, reimbursement will not be possible.

General terms

The Scout Association of Croatia reserves the right to change the terms and regulations. The buyer bears responsibility for the accuracy and completeness of data imputed during the purchase services provided by www.boranka.hr Internet store do not include cost of using computer equipment and services required to access our Internet site. In case of any problem, please report it to our Contact center (by telephone or e-mail) so we can eliminate it in the quickest way possible.

Organizer info

Association name: The Scout Association of Croatia

OIB: 11199390757

Address:

Koturaška cesta 3a HR-10000 Zagreb Tel: +385 (0)1 4872-165 Email: info@boranka.hr